FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-20-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Q 01.00

101521357

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel #					
Conveying Porty					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name American Media, Inc. 08 14 00					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name American Media Operations, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Boca Raton FL 33487					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other Control of the					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC 2023 K

REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0673

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	

Page 2

U.S.	De	pari	tme	nt o	f C	omn	nerce
Pate	nt	and	Tra	den	nar	k Of	fice
	Ŧ	R۵	n	EM	IΔ	PM	7

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Tolophone Number 561, 090, 1220		
	Area code and	relephone Number 361 969 1229		
Name	Lo-Mae Lai Chuecos			
Address (line 1)	c/o American Media, Inc.			
Address (line 2)	5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard			
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton, FL 33487			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	iched conveyance document # 5		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	an Number(s)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark if additional numbers attached mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
75116052	The state of the s	1748415 2372499		
75110052		23/2477		
		1806043		
		1928759		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of pro	operties involved. # 5		
Fee Amoun				
		140.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	Deposit Account I			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Lo-Ma	e Lai Chuecos	- 3114/00		
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ignature Data Signad		

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION **OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, American Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1748415, dated January 26, 1993; and

WHEREAS, American Media Operations Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, American Media, Inc., does hereby assign to American Media Operations Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof. Dated: August 2, 2000

American Media, In

By: Michaels Kriener

Its: Attorney + Agent

State of Florida County of Palm Beach

SS

day of weet, 200, before me appeared muchael b, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with

authority to do so).

f\trademark\whatpeoplearewearingcol.doc

April J. Conway MY COMMISSION # CC838771 EXPIRES September 20, 2003

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, American Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1806043, dated November 23, 1993; and

WHEREAS, American Media Operations Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, American Media, Inc., does hereby assign to American Media Operations Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: August 2, 2000

American Media, Inc.

By: Menewolfstation

Its: Altomy and agent

State of Florida County of Palm Beach

SS

On this // day of woo, before me appeared _____, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

(Signature of notary public)

f\trademark\whatpeoplearewearing.doc

April J. Conway
MY COMMISSION # CC838771 EXPIRES
September 20, 2003
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, American Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1928759, dated October 17, 1995; and

WHEREAS, American Media Operations Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, American Media, Inc., does hereby assign to American Media Operations Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof. Dated: August 2, 2000

American Media, Inc.

By: Muncher

Its: Attoring + Agent

State of Florida

County of Palm Beach

SS

On this 144 day of Lugust, 200, before me appeared _____, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

(Signature of potary public)
ftrademark\countryweekly1928759.doc

April J. Conway
MY COMMISSION # CC838771 EXPIRES
September 20, 2003
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE INC

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, American Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2372499, dated August 1, 2000; and

WHEREAS, American Media Operations Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, American Media, Inc., does hereby assign to American Media Operations Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof. Dated: August **2**, 2000

American Media, Inc.

State of Florida

County of Palm Beach

SS

uust, 2000, before me appeared signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

Signature of notary public) f\trademark\countryweekly2372499.doc

April J. Conway September 20, 2003 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, American Media Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 75116052, filing date June 7, 1996 and

WHEREAS, American Media Operations Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, American Media Inc., does hereby assign to American Media Operations Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof. Dated: August 2, 2000

American Media Inc

By: Michaulphren

Its: attomy and agent

State of Florida

County of Palm Beach

SS

(Signature of notary public)

Atrademark\countryweeklycomputer.doc

April J. Conway

MY COMMISSION # CC838771 EXPIRES

September 20, 2003

BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE INC.



TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/31/2000 REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0679